not necessarily indicative of results to be expected for all of 2016. Future results may vary significantly from the
results reflected because of various factors, including those discussed in the section entitled �Risk Factors� beginning on
page 16 and appearing under the caption �Risk Factors� in our most recently filed Annual Report on Form 10-K and the
factors discussed under the caption �Cautionary Note Regarding Forward-Looking Statements� appearing elsewhere in
this prospectus.

The following selected unaudited pro forma combined income statement data for the nine months ended
September 30, 2016, and the year ended December 31, 2015, appearing below gives effect to the merger as if the
merger had been completed on January 1, 2015 and includes the 400,000 shares of our common stock sold on
November 29, 2016 as well as 8,860,854 shares of our common stock issued in the merger.

11

Edgar Filing: Independent Bank Group, Inc. - Form S-3

Table of Contents 27

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement

(Unaudited)

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2016

Independent
Bank
Group

Carlile
Bancshares

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Independent

Bank
Group

with Carlile
Bancshares

(dollars in thousands except per
share)
Interest income
Interest and fees on loans $ 151,522 $ 58,717 $ 3,563(a) $ 213,802
Interest on securities 3,356 5,865 �  9,221
Interest on other 1,267 770 �  2,037

Total interest income 156,145 65,352 3,563 225,060
Interest expense
Interest on deposits 11,623 3,216 �  14,839
Interest on other borrowings 7,242 633 �  7,875

Total interest expense 18,865 3,849 �  22,714

Net interest income 137,280 61,503 3,563 202,346
Provision for loan losses 7,243 1,546 �  8,789

Net interest income after provision 130,037 59,957 3,563 193,557

Noninterest income
Service charges 5,287 3,095 �  8,382
Mortgage fee income 5,319 10,075 �  15,394
Gain on sale of assets 93 1,102 �  1,195
Other 3,632 7,148 �  10,780

Total noninterest income 14,331 21,420 �  35,751
Noninterest expense
Salaries and employee benefits 51,644 33,075 �  84,719
Occupancy 12,119 7,369 �  19,488
Merger expenses 732 550 �  1,282
Other 21,934 16,502 557(b) 38,993

Total noninterest expense 86,429 57,496 557 144,482

Income before taxes 57,939 23,881 3,006 84,826

Edgar Filing: Independent Bank Group, Inc. - Form S-3

Table of Contents 28

Income tax expense 19,174 6,587 1,052(c) 26,813

Net income 38,765 17,294 1,954 58,013
Net income attributable to
noncontrolling interest �  (315) �  (315)

Net income to shareholders $ 38,765 $ 16,979 $ 1,954 $ 57,698

Pro Forma Combined Per Share
Data (Common Stock)(1)
Earnings:
Basic $ 2.10 $ 2.08
Diluted(2) 2.09 2.08
Dividends(3) 0.24 1.24
Book value(4) 34.79 42.93
Tangible book value(5) 20.03 20.24
Weighted average shares
outstanding:(2)
Basic 18,463,952 27,724,806
Diluted 18,542,612 27,803,465

Pro forma adjustments:

(a) Adjustment to interest income for accretion on Carlile Bancshares acquired loans based on expected fair market
value adjustment to such loans.

(b) Expected amortization of additional core deposit intangible of $7.4 million is based on a 10 year life using the
straightline amortization method.

(c) Tax adjustment related to other pro forma adjustments is calculated at a 35% rate.

12

Edgar Filing: Independent Bank Group, Inc. - Form S-3

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement

Year Ended December 31, 2015

Independent
Bank
Group

Carlile
Bancshares

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Independent

Bank
Group

with Carlile
Bancshares

(dollars in thousands except per
share)
Interest income
Interest and fees on loans $ 169,504 $ 76,985 $ 4,750(a) $ 251,239
Interest on securities 3,951 8,409 �  12,360
Interest on other 572 861 �  1,433

Total interest income 174,027 86,255 4,750 265,032
Interest expense
Interest on deposits 12,024 3,799 �  15,823
Interest on other borrowings 7,905 739 �  8,644

Total interest expense 19,929 4,538 �  24,467

Net interest income 154,098 81,717 4,750 240,565
Provision for loan losses 9,231 2,218 �  11,449

Net interest income after
provision 144,867 79,499 4,750 229,116

Noninterest income
Service charges 6,898 4,487 �  11,385
Mortgage fee income 5,269 10,956 �  16,225
Gain on sale of assets 540 �  �  540
Other 3,421 10,426 �  13,847

Total noninterest income 16,128 25,869 �  41,997
Noninterest expense
Salaries and employee benefits 60,541 42,940 �  103,481
Occupancy 16,058 10,178 �  26,236
Merger expenses 1,420 66 �  1,486
Other 25,179 21,900 743(b) 47,822

Total noninterest expense 103,198 75,084 743 179,025

Income before taxes 57,797 30,284 4,007 92,088
Income tax expense 19,011 7,997 1,402(c) 28,410

Edgar Filing: Independent Bank Group, Inc. - Form S-3

Table of Contents 30

Net income 38,786 22,287 2,605 63,678
Net income attributable to
noncontrolling interest �  (627) �  (627)

Net income $ 38,786 $ 21,660 $ 2,605 $ 63,051

Pro Forma Combined Per
Share Data (Common Stock)(1)
Earnings:
Basic $ 2.23 $ 2.37
Diluted(2) 2.21 2.36
Dividends(3) 0.32 0.32
Book value(4) 32.79 41.63
Tangible book value(5) 17.85 18.79
Weighted average shares
outstanding:(2)
Basic 17,321,513 26,582,367
Diluted 17,406,108 26,666,962

13

Edgar Filing: Independent Bank Group, Inc. - Form S-3

Table of Contents 31

Table of Contents

Pro forma adjustments:

(a) Adjustment to interest income for accretion on Carlile Bancshares acquired loans based on expected fair market
value adjustment to such loans.

(b) Expected amortization of additional core deposit intangible of $7.4 million is based on a 10 year life using the

[…]

with the other information contained in or incorporated by reference in this prospectus including �Selected Financial
Information of our Company,� �Selected Financial Information of Carlile Bancshares,� appearing elsewhere in this

Edgar Filing: Independent Bank Group, Inc. - Form S-3

Table of Contents 34

prospectus and the Carlile Bancshares consolidated financial statements, related notes and management�s discussion
and analysis of Carlile Bancshares financial condition and results of operations and our consolidated financial
statements, related accompanying notes and management�s discussion and analysis of our financial condition and
results of operations that are, in each case, incorporated by reference in this prospectus as described above and under
the caption �Incorporation of Certain Documents by Reference� below.

15

Edgar Filing: Independent Bank Group, Inc. - Form S-3

Table of Contents 35

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

(unaudited)

Independent
Bank
Group

Carlile
Bancshares

Purchase Accounting
Adjustment

Pro Forma
Independent

Bank
Group

with Carlile
Bancshares
Consolidated

As of
September 30,

2016

As of
September 30,

2016 Debits Credits

As of
September 30,

2016
Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 589,600 $ 114,853 $ 19,950(h) $ 79,064(f)(i)(j) $ 645,339
Certificates of deposit held in
other banks �  13,525 �  �  13,525
Securities available for sale 267,860 369,219 �  �  637,079
Loans held for sale 7,097 16,853 �  �  23,950
Loans (gross) 4,358,792 1,530,836 �  19,000(a) 5,870,628
Allowance for loan losses (29,575) (15,675) 15,675(b) �  (29,575)
Premises and equipment, net 89,928 62,286 2,633(c) �  154,847
Other real estate 2,083 7,092 �  �  9,175
Goodwill 258,319 117,564 223,580(e) �  599,463
Core deposit intangible, net 14,669 8,191 7,432(d) �  30,292
Deferred tax asset 5,349 14,300 �  5,826(g) 13,823
Other assets 103,073 81,273 �  �  184,346

Total Assets $ 5,667,195 $ 2,320,317 $ 269,270 $ 103,890 $ 8,152,892

Liabilities and Stockholders�
Equity
Deposits:
Noninterest bearing $ 1,143,479 $ 652,286 $ �  $ �  $ 1,795,765
Interest bearing 3,273,014 1,219,727 �  �  4,492,741

Total deposits 4,416,493 1,872,013 �  �  6,288,506
FHLB advances 470,765 21,300 �  �  492,065
Repurchase agreements �  20,572 �  �  20,572
Other borrowings 107,209 �  �  �  107,209
Junior subordinated
debentures(1) 18,147 12,342 �  �  30,489
Other liabilities 11,328 11,322 �  �  22,650

Total Liabilities 5,023,942 1,937,549 �  �  6,961,491

Edgar Filing: Independent Bank Group, Inc. - Form S-3

Table of Contents 36

Stockholders� equity:
Total Stockholders� Equity 643,253 382,768 382,768(f) 548,148(h)(i)(j) 1,191,401

Total Liabilities and
Stockholders� Equity $ 5,667,195 $ 2,320,317 $ 382,768 $ 548,148 $ 8,152,892

Pro forma adjustments

(a) Estimated fair market value adjustment on the acquired loan portfolio.
(b) Eliminate Carlile Bancshares� allowance for loan loss.
(c) Estimated fair market value adjustment on premises acquired.
(d) Estimated core deposit intangible at 1% of the acquired non time deposits.
(e) Record goodwill for amount of consideration and liabilities assumed over fair value of the assets received.

[…]

which the information in the following table is presented in transactions exempt from or not subject to the registration
requirements of the Securities Act and of which we are not aware. The term �selling stockholder� includes donees,
pledgees, transferees, or other successors-in-interest selling securities received from the named selling shareholders as
a gift, pledge, stockholder distribution, or other non-sale related transfer after the date of this prospectus. Beneficial
ownership of the shares has been and will be determined in accordance with the rules of the SEC. Under the rules of
the SEC, beneficial ownership includes shares over which the indicated beneficial owner exercises voting or
investment power. Unless otherwise indicated, based on information furnished by such selling shareholders,
management of our Company believes that each person has sole voting and dispositive power over the shares
indicated as beneficially owned by such person.

Shares of Common
Stock Beneficially
Owned Before

Offering

Shares
of

Common
Stock
Offered
in the

Offering

Shares of Common
Stock to be
Beneficially
Owned After
Offering

Name of Selling Shareholder Number Percent(1) Number Number Percent(1)(2)
T. Rowe Price Small-Cap Value Fund, Inc.(3) 665,582 3.53% 110,382 555,200 2.94%
T. Rowe Price U.S. Small-Cap Value Equity
Trust(3) 75,337 * 13,617 61,720 *
T. Rowe Price U.S. Equities Trust(3) 5,341 * 1,001 4,340 *
Malta Hedge Fund, L.P.(4) 1,300 * 800 500 *
Malta Hedge Fund II, L.P.(4) 15,300 * 9,100 6,200 *
Malta Offshore, Ltd.(4) 6,700 * 4,100 2,600 *
Malta Market Neutral Master Fund, Ltd.(4) 3,200 * 1,900 1,300 *
Malta MLC Fund, L.P.(4) 5,300 * 3,200 2,100 *
Malta MLC Offshore, Ltd.(4) 800 * 500 300 *
Malta Titan Fund, L.P.(4) 9,000 * 5,400 3,600 *
Mendon Capital Master Fund Ltd.(5) 73,210 * 62,110 0 *
Mendon Capital QP LP(5) 32,951 * 27,950 0 *
Iron Road Multi-Strategy Fund LP(5) 11,725 * 9,940 0 *
Bay Pond Investors USB, LLC(6)(8) 486,417 2.58% 43,900 442,517 2.35%
Bay Pond Partners, L.P.(8) 499,431 2.65% 62,900 436,581 2.31%
Ithan Creek Master Investors USB, LLC(8) 20,900 * 20,900 0 *
US Research Equity Extended Master Fund
(Cayman) L.P.(8) 7,904 * 1,100 31,824 *
Wolf Creek Investors USB, LLC(7)(8) 19,900 * 11,300 8,600 *
Wolf Creek Partners, L.P.(8) 17,500 * 9,900 7,600 *

(1)

Edgar Filing: Independent Bank Group, Inc. - Form S-3

Table of Contents 58

Percentages are calculated based on an aggregate of 18,869,562 shares of our common stock issued and
outstanding as of November 30, 2016. Such issued and outstanding shares include the shares offered hereby.

(2) Assumes all shares offered are sold.
(3) T. Rowe Price Small-Cap Value Fund, Inc., T. Rowe Price U.S. Small-Cap Value Equity Trust and T. Rowe

Price U.S. Equities Trust are managed by T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc., a registered investment adviser (�Fund
Manager� or �TRPA�). Fund Manager is affiliated with a registered broker-dealer, T. Rowe Price Investment